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Thank you for purchasing the GLASS WONDER®, the perfect tool for cleaning 
your home. It works great on windows, mirrors, tiles, shower doors, windscreens 
and more. It cleans fingerprints, grease stains, water marks, soap scum and 
much more!
Before using the product for the first time, please read all these instructions to 
ensure you use the product correctly.

WARNINGS
Do not mix with solvents or aggressive chemical products.
Do not use the product if it is damaged or defective.
Keep out of reach of children.
Do not use near children or animals. 
The Set Contains: 
Glass Wonder® pivoting head with squeegee
Foam handle
1 Microfibre pad 
1 Scrub pad
1 Collapsible extension pole 
Composition of microfibre pad: 80% polyester, 20% polyamide
Composition of scrub pad: 100% polyester
ASSEMBLY
Step 1
Screw the foam handle into the Glass Wonder® cleaning head. (Fig. 1)
Step 2
Then choose the pad you need. The scrub pad comes with two elastic bands. 
The small one should go around the pointed tip of the cleaning surface and the 
big one should go around the squeegee. (Fig. 2)
Step 3
To attach the microfibre pad, fit the top of the pad around the pointed tip of the 
Glass Wonder®. Then cover the entire surface of the head with the pad and 
wrap the elastic band around it. (Fig. 3) 
Step 4
If you need the pole for hard-to-reach areas, unscrew the foam handle. Screw 
the three poles together and fit the pole into the Glass Wonder® pivoting head. 
(Fig. 4) 
   
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
- Glass Wonder® can be used alone, with water or with the cleaner of your 
choice. The head pivots for easy cleaning, even in hard-to-reach areas. (Fig. 5) 
- Depending on your cleaning needs, you can use the scrub pad (Fig. 2) for 
surfaces that need scrubbing, or the microfibre pad (Fig. 3) for surfaces that 
require only light cleaning.  
- Once the right pad is attached, pick up the Glass Wonder® by the foam handle 
and slide it over the surface while pressing gently in the required direction. Use 
the pointed tip of the head to clean in corners.  
- Use the squeegee to remove excess water. (Fig. 6)
NOTE 
The Glass Wonder® works great on windows, mirrors, tiles, shower doors, 
windscreens and more. 
TIPS FOR BETTER RESULTS
Do not mix cleaning liquids. 
Do not use very dirty pads. The pads should be washed after each use. 
Do not use the Glass Wonder® without the microfibre or scrub pad. 
Cleaning Instructions:
The Glass Wonder® can be cleaned and dried with a cloth or allowed to air dry. 
Wash the pads as follows:
- Separate the pads before washing.
- The microfibre cleaning pads are machine washable.  
Machine wash warm
Tumble dry on low heat
Do not use bleach. 
Do not use softener
Do not iron
- The scrub pad IS NOT machine washable. We recommend washing it by hand 
with mild soap and warm water. Allow to air dry. 
      
Quality Warranty:
This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to 
the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent 
commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.
Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are 
prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer 
Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers.  There is 
no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand.  The above 
paragraph refers to other countries.

Gracias por haber adquirido GLASS WONDER®, el utensilio perfecto para la 
limpieza de su hogar. Funciona a la perfección en cristales, espejos, azulejos, 
puertas de ducha, parabrisas etc. Limpie las huellas dactilares, las manchas de 
grasa, las de agua, los residuos de jabón…
Antes de utilizar el producto, por favor lea todas las instrucciones para poder 
usarlo correctamente.

ADVERTENCIAS
No mezclar con disolventes o productos químicos agresivos.
No utilice el producto si estuviera en mal estado o defectuoso.
Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
No utilice cerca de niños o animales. 
El set incluye: 
Cabezal pivotante Glass Wonder® con espátula limpiadora
Mango con espuma
1 x almohadilla de microfibra 
1 x almohadilla de estropajo
1 x palo desmontable 
Composición de la almohadilla de microfibra: 80% poliéster; 20% poliamida
Composición de la almohadilla de estropajo: 100% poliéster
MONTAJE
Paso 1
Enrosque el mango con espuma al cabezal Glass Wonder®. (Fig. 1)
Paso 2
A continuación elija la almohadilla que necesite. La almohadilla de estropajo 
cuenta con dos gomas elásticas. La más pequeña ha de colocarse pasando la 
goma elástica por el vértice superior y la goma más grande por encima de la 
espátula limpiacristales. (Fig. 2)
Paso 3
Para colocar la almohadilla de microfibra, debe colocar el vértice superior de la 
almohadilla sobre el vértice superior de Glass Wonder®. A continuación cubra 
la superficie del cabezal hasta que esté totalmente cubierto y coloque el 
elástico alrededor del mismo. (Fig. 3) 
Paso 4
En caso de necesitar el palo para acceder a zonas difíciles, desenrosque el 
mango con espuma. Enrosque los tres palos entre sí y ajuste el agujero del palo 
al cabezal pivotante de Glass Wonder®. (Fig. 4) 
   
MODO DE USO
- Glass Wonder® puede usarse solo, con agua o con el limpiador que desee. El 
cabezal es giratorio para facilitar la limpieza y alcanzar zonas difíciles. (Fig. 5) 
- Según sean sus necesidades de limpieza podrá utilizar la almohadilla de 
estropajo (fig. 2) para superficies donde sea necesario frotar, o la almohadilla 
de microfibra (fig. 3) para superficies donde las manchas sean más livianas.  
- Una vez colocada la almohadilla necesaria, coja el mango de Glass Wonder® 
por la parte de la espuma, deslícelo sobre la superficie y presione suavemente 
en la dirección que más le convenga. Para limpiar las esquinas, hágalo con la 
punta del cabezal.  
- Para retirar el exceso de agua, utilice la espátula limpiadora. (Fig. 6)
NOTA 
Glass Wonder® funciona a la perfección en cristales, espejos, azulejos, puertas 
de ducha, parabrisas etc. 
CONSEJOS PARA OBTENER BUENOS RESULTADOS
No mezcle líquidos de limpieza. 
No utilice las almohadillas muy sucias, se recomienda lavarlas después de 
cada uso. 
No utilice Glass Wonder® sin almohadilla de microfibra o estropajo. 
Instrucciones de limpieza:
Glass Wonder® se puede limpiar y secar con un paño o al aire. 
Para lavar las almohadillas proceda de la siguiente manera:
- Separe las almohadillas antes de lavarlas.
- La almohadilla de microfibra puede lavarse en la lavadora.  
Lavar a máquina con agua tibia
Secar a máquina con secadora a temperatura baja
No usar lejía 
No usar suavizante
No planchar
- La almohadilla de estropajo NO se puede lavar a máquina. Se recomienda 
lavar a mano con agua tibia y un jabón suave; secar al aire. 
Garantía de calidad:
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación 
sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada 
país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso 
comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous avez témoignée en 
achetant GLASS WONDER®, l'accessoire idéal pour nettoyer votre maison. Il 
fonctionne à la perfection sur les vitres, miroirs, carrelages, pare-douches, 
pare-brises, etc. Il nettoie les traces de doigts, les taches de graisse et d’eau, 
les résidus de savon...
Avant toute utilisation, veuillez lire toutes les instructions pour pouvoir utiliser le 
produit correctement.

AVERTISSEMENTS
N'ajoutez pas de solvants ou produits chimiques.
N'utilisez pas ce produit s'il est en mauvais état ou défectueux.
Conservez le produit hors de la portée des enfants.
Ne l'utilisez pas à proximité d'enfants ou d'animaux. 
Contenu : 
Tête pivotante Glass Wonder® avec raclette nettoyante
Manche avec mousse
1 x chiffonnette en microfibre 
1 x chiffonnette en éponge
1 x manche démontable 
Composition de la chiffonnette en microfibre : 80 % polyester, 20 % polyamide
Composition de la chiffonnette en éponge : 100 % polyester
ASSEMBLAGE
Étape 1
Vissez le manche avec mousse à la tête Glass Wonder®. (Image 1).
Étape 2
Puis choisissez la chiffonnette qui vous convient le mieux. La chiffonnette en 
éponge comprend deux bandes élastiques. La plus petite doit passer par le coin 
supérieur tandis que la plus grande doit aller au-dessus de la raclette servant à 
nettoyer les vitres. (Image 2).
Étape 3
Pour poser la chiffonnette en microfibre, vous devez placer le coin supérieur de 
la chiffonnette sur le coin supérieur de Glass Wonder®. Puis recouvrez la 
surface de la tête en entier et placez l'élastique autour de celle-ci. (Image 3). 
Étape 4
Si vous avez besoin du manche permettant d'accéder aux zones difficiles, 
dévissez le manche avec mousse. Vissez les trois tubes du manche entre eux 
et ajustez le trou du manche à la tête pivotante Glass Wonder®. (Image 4). 
   
MODE D'EMPLOI
- Glass Wonder® peut être utilisé seul, avec de l'eau ou avec le produit 
nettoyant de votre choix. La tête pivote pour faciliter le nettoyage et atteindre les 
zones difficiles. (Image 5). 
- En fonction du ménage à faire, vous pourrez utiliser la chiffonnette en éponge 
(image 2) pour les surfaces où il est nécessaire de frotter, ou la chiffonnette en 
microfibre (image 3) pour les surfaces avec des taches plus superficielles.  
- Une fois la chiffonnette choisie posée, prenez le manche de Glass Wonder® 
par la partie en mousse, faites-le glisser sur la surface et appuyez doucement 
dans la direction qui vous convient le mieux. Pour nettoyer les coins, 
servez-vous de la pointe de la tête.  
- Pour retirer l'excès d'eau, vous pouvez utiliser la raclette nettoyante. (Image 
6).
REMARQUE 
Glass Wonder® fonctionne à la perfection sur les vitres, miroirs, carrelages, 
pare-douches, pare-brises, etc. 
CONSEILS POUR OBTENIR DE BONS RÉSULTATS
Ne mélangez pas les produits nettoyants. 
N'utilisez pas de chiffonnettes très sales. Il est recommandé de les laver après 
chaque utilisation. 
N'utilisez pas Glass Wonder® sans chiffonnette en microfibre ou en éponge. 
Nettoyage :
Glass Wonder®  peut être nettoyé et séché avec un chiffon ou à l'air libre. 
Pour laver les chiffonnettes, procédez de la manière suivante :
- Séparez les chiffonnettes avant de les laver.
- La chiffonnette en microfibre peut être lavée en machine.  
Laver à la machine à l’eau tiède.
Sécher au sèche-linge à basse température.
Ne pas utiliser d'eau de Javel. 
Ne pas utiliser d'assouplissant.
Ne pas repasser.
- La chiffonnette en éponge NE peut PAS être lavée en machine. Il est 
recommandé de la laver à la main, à l'eau tiède et avec un savon doux, avant 
de la laisser sécher à l'air libre. 
Garantie :
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la 
durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation 
inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure 
anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation
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Deutsch

Vielen Dank für den Kauf von GLASS WONDER®, dem perfekten Reinigungs-
helfer im Haushalt. Funktioniert perfekt auf Glasscheiben, Spiegeln, Fliesen, 
Duschwänden, Windschutzscheiben usw.
Entfernen Sie Fingerabdrücke, Fettflecken, Wasserflecken, Seifenreste...
Für den richtigen Gebrauch des Produkts lesen Sie bitte die gesamte Gebrauch-
sanweisung durch.

WARNHINWEISE
Nicht mit Lösemitteln oder aggressiven chemischen Produkten 
mischen.
Das Produkt nicht benutzen, wenn es in einem schlechten Zustand 
oder defekt ist.
Das Produkt von Kindern fernhalten.
Nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Tieren benutzen. 
Im Lieferumfang enthalten: 
Drehbarer Kopfteil Glass Wonder® mit Reinigungsspatel
Stiel mit Schaumstoffgriff
1 x Mikrofaserkissen 
1 x Scheuerkissen
1 x zerlegbarer Stiel 
Zusammensetzung des Mikrofaserkissens: 80 % Polyester; 20 % Polyamid
Zusammensetzung des Scheuerkissens: 100 % Polyester
ZUSAMMENBAU
Schritt 1
Den Stiel mit Schaumstoffgriff am Kopfteil Glass Wonder® festschrauben. (Abb. 
1)
Schritt 2
Anschließend das benötigte Kissen auswählen. Das Scheuerkissen ist mit zwei 
elastischen Gummis versehen. Der kürzere Gummi muss über den oberen 
Eckpunkt gezogen werden, der längere Gummi über den Fensterreinigungsspa-
tel. (Abb. 2)
Schritt 3
Zum Anbringen des Mikrofaserkissens den oberen Eckpunkt des Kissens auf 
den oberen Eckpunkt von Glass Wonder® legen. Danach die Fläche des 
Kopfteils überziehen, bis diese vollständig bedeckt ist, und den Gummi darum 
anbringen. (Abb. 3) 
Schritt 4
Falls der Stiel für den Zugang zu schwierigen Bereichen benötigt wird, 
schrauben Sie den Stiel mit dem Schaumstoffgriff ab. Die drei Stielelemente 
zusammenschrauben und die Öffnung des Stielelements in das schwenkbare 
Kopfteil des Glass Wonder® einrasten lassen. (Abb. 4) 
   
ANWENDUNG
- Glass Wonder® kann alleine, mit Wasser oder mit dem gewünschten 
Reinigungsmittel verwendet werden. Das Kopfteil ist drehbar, um die Reinigung 
zu erleichtern und schwer zugängliche Zonen zu erreichen. (Abb. 5) 
- Je nach Reinigungsbedarf kann das Scheuerkissen (Abb. 2) für Flächen 
eingesetzt werden, die geschrubbt werden müssen, bzw. das Mikrofaserkissen 
(Abb. 3) für Oberflächen mit leichteren Flecken.  
- Nach Anbringen des entsprechenden Kissens den Stiel von Glass Wonder® 
am Schaumstoffgriff fassen. Das Gerät über die Oberfläche gleiten lassen und 
dabei sanft Druck in der gewünschten Richtung ausüben. Zum Reinigen von 
Ecken benutzen Sie die Spitze des Kopfteils.  
- Zum Entfernen von überschüssigem Wasser verwenden Sie den Reinigungss-
patel. (Abb. 6)
 
HINWEIS 
Glass Wonder® funktioniert perfekt auf Glasscheiben, Spiegeln, Fliesen, 
Duschwänden, Windschutzscheiben usw. 
TIPPS FÜR GUTE ERGEBNISSE
Keine Reinigungsmittel mischen. 
Keine allzu verschmutzten Kissen benutzen. Es wird empfohlen, diese nach 
jeder Verwendung zu waschen. 
Glass Wonder® nicht ohne Mikrofaserkissen oder Scheuerkissen verwenden. 
Reinigungshinweise:
Glass Wonder® kann mit einem Tuch gesäubert und danach mit einem Tuch 
oder an der Luft getrocknet werden.  
Um die Kissen zu waschen, gehen Sie wie folgt vor:
- Die Kissen vor dem Waschen abnehmen.
- Das Mikrofaserkissen kann in der Waschmaschine gewaschen werden.  
Mit lauwarmem Wasser in der Waschmaschine waschen
Bei niedriger Temperatur im Wäschetrockner trocknen
Kein Bleichmittel verwenden 
Keinen Weichspüler verwenden
Nicht bügeln
- Das Scheuerkissen darf NICHT in der Waschmaschine gewaschen werden. Es 
wird empfohlen, dieses von Hand mit lauwarmem Wasser und einer milden Seife 
zu waschen und danach an der Luft trocknen zu lassen. 

Grazie per aver acquistato GLASS WONDER®, lo strumento perfetto per pulire 
casa. Funziona perfettamente su vetro, specchi, piastrelle, porte di doccia, 
parabrezza, ecc. Pulisce le impronte delle dita, le macchie di grasso, le macchie 
d'acqua, i residui di sapone, ecc.
Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte le istruzioni al fine di utilizzarlo 
correttamente.

AVVERTENZE
Non mischiare con solventi o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
Non utilizzare il prodotto se difettoso o in cattive condizioni.
Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Non utilizzare in prossimità di bambini o animali domestici. 
Il set comprende: 
Testa rotante Glass Wonder® con spatola pulente
Manico in spugna
1 cuscinetto in microfibra 
1 cuscinetto abrasivo
1 bastone smontabile 
Composizione del cuscinetto in microfibra: 80% poliestere, 20% poliammide
Composizione del cuscinetto abrasivo: 100% poliestere
MONTAGGIO
Passo 1
Avvitare il manico in spugna alla testa Glass Wonder®. (Fig. 1)
Passo 2
Quindi scegliere il cuscinetto che si desidera utilizzare. Il cuscinetto abrasivo è 
dotato di due elastici. L’elastico più piccolo deve essere posizionato facendolo 
passare attraverso il vertice superiore, mentre quello più grande sopra la spatola 
lavavetri. (Fig. 2)
Passo 3
Per montare il cuscinetto in microfibra, è necessario posizionare il vertice 
superiore del cuscinetto sull'angolo superiore del Glass Wonder®. Quindi coprire 
la superficie della testa completamente e posizionare l'elastico intorno alla 
stessa. (Fig. 3) 
Passo 4
Se fosse necessario il bastone per accedere alle zone difficili, svitare il manico in 
spugna. Assemblare i tre elementi che costituiscono il bastone e fissare la testa 
rotante del Glass Wonder® in corrispondenza del foro del bastone. (Fig. 4) 
   
MODO D'USO
- Glass Wonder® può essere usato da solo, con acqua o con il detergente che si 
desideri. La testa è rotante per facilitare la pulizia e raggiungere le zone difficili. 
(Fig. 5) 
- A seconda delle esigenze di pulizia, sarà possibile utilizzare il cuscinetto 
abrasivo (fig. 2) per le superfici dove sia necessario sfregare o il cuscinetto in 
microfibra (fig. 3) per le superfici in cui le macchie sono meno resistenti.  
- Una volta montato il cuscinetto necessario, afferrare il bastone del Glass 
Wonder® dalla parte della spugna, farlo scivolare sulla superficie e premere 
delicatamente nella direzione che più sia necessaria. Per pulire gli angoli, agire 
con la punta della testa.  
- Per rimuovere l'acqua in eccesso, utilizzare la spatola pulente. (Fig. 6)
NOTA 
Glass Wonder® funziona perfettamente su vetro, specchi, piastrelle, porte di 
doccia, parabrezza, ecc. 
CONSIGLI PER OTTENERE RISULTATI OTTIMALI
Non mischiare liquidi detergenti. 
Non utilizzare i cuscinetti se molto sporchi. Si consiglia di lavarli dopo ogni 
utilizzo. 
Non utilizzare Glass Wonder® senza il cuscinetto in microfibra o quello abrasivo. 
Istruzioni per la pulizia:
È possibile lavare e asciugare il Glass Wonder® con un panno o all’aria. 
Per lavare i cuscinetti, procedere come segue:
- Rimuovere i cuscinetti prima di lavarli.
- Il cuscinetto in microfibra può essere lavato in lavatrice.  
Lavare in lavatrice ad acqua tiepida
Asciugare in asciugatrice a bassa temperatura
Non candeggiare 
Non usare ammorbidente
Non stirare
- Il cuscinetto abrasivo NON può essere lavato in lavatrice. Si consiglia di lavarlo 
a mano con acqua tiepida e sapone delicato. Asciugare all'aria. 
       
Garanzia di qualità:
Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo 
previsto dalla legislazione vigente.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso improprio, 
uso commerciale negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manomissioni.

Obrigado por ter adquirido o GLASS WONDER®, o utensílio perfeito para a 
limpeza da sua casa. Funciona na perfeição em vidros, espelhos, azulejos, 
portas de duche, para-brisas, etc. Limpe as impressões digitais, as manchas de 
gordura ou de água, os resíduos de detergente e muito mais.
Leia primeiro todas as instruções para utilizar o produto corretamente.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
Não misture o produto com solventes ou produtos químicos 
agressivos.
Não utilize o produto se estiver em mau estado ou defeituoso.
Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das crianças.
Não utilize o produto na proximidade de crianças ou animais. 
O conjunto inclui: 
Cabeça rotativa Glass Wonder® com espátula limpadora
Cabo com espuma
1 x almofada de microfibra 
1 x almofada de esfregão
1 x cabo desmontável 
Composição da almofada de microfibra: 80 % poliéster; 20 % poliamida
Composição da almofada de esfregão: 100 % poliéster
MONTAGEM
Ação 1
Enrosque o cabo com espuma na cabeça Glass Wonder®. (Fig. 1)
Ação 2
A seguir escolha a almofada necessária. A almofada de esfregão tem duas 
borrachas elásticas. A mais pequena deve ser colocada passando a borracha 
elástica pelo vértice superior e a borracha maior, sobre a espátula limpadora de 
vidros. (Fig. 2)
Ação 3
Para montar a almofada de microfibra, deve colocar o vértice superior da 
almofada sobre o vértice superior do Glass Wonder®. Seguidamente coloque 
sobre a superfície da cabeça até ficar totalmente coberta e coloque o elástico 
em redor da mesma. (Fig. 3) 
Ação 4
Se necessitar do cabo para aceder a zonas difíceis, desenrosque o cabo com 
espuma. Enrosque os três cabos e ajuste o orifício do cabo à cabeça rotativa 
Glass Wonder®. (Fig. 4) 
   
MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO
- O Glass Wonder® pode ser utilizado sozinho, com água ou com o produto de 
limpeza que quiser. A cabeça é rotativa para facilitar a limpeza e chegar a zonas 
difíceis. (Fig. 5) 
- Conforme as suas necessidades de limpeza, poderá utilizar a almofada de 
esfregão (Fig. 2) para superfícies onde for preciso esfregar ou a almofada de 
microfibra (Fig. 3) para superfícies onde as manchas sejam mais ligeiras.  
- Depois de colocar a almofada necessária, agarre no cabo do Glass Wonder® 
pela parte da espuma, deslize-o sobre a superfície e pressione ligeiramente na 
direção mais conveniente. Limpe os cantos com a ponta da cabeça.  
- Utilize a espátula limpadora para retirar o excesso de água. (Fig. 6)
NOTA 
O Glass Wonder® funciona na perfeição em vidros, espelhos, azulejos, portas 
de duche, para-brisas, etc. 
CONSELHOS PARA OBTER BONS RESULTADOS
Não misture líquidos de limpeza. 
Não utilize as almofadas muito sujas; é recomendável lavá-las depois de cada 
utilização. 
Não utilize o Glass Wonder® sem almofada de microfibra ou esfregão. 
Instruções de limpeza:
O Glass Wonder® pode ser limpo e seco com um pano ou ao ar. 
Para lavar as almofadas, proceda da seguinte forma:
- Separar as almofadas antes de as lavar.
- A almofada de microfibra pode ser lavada na máquina.  
Lavar na máquina com água morna
Secar na máquina a uma temperatura baixa
Não utilizar lixívia 
Não utilizar amaciador
Não passar a ferro
- A almofada de esfregão NÃO pode ser lavada na máquina. É recomendável 
lavar à mão com água morna e um detergente neutro; secar ao ar. 
       
Garantia de qualidade:
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos 
prazos estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes dum uso inadequado, uso 
comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação indevida.

Hartelijk dank voor de aanschaf van GLASS WONDER®, het perfecte 
hulpmiddel voor het schoonmaken van uw woning. Werkt perfect op ramen, 
spiegels, tegels, douchedeuren, autoruiten, etc. Maakt o.a. vingerafdrukken, 
vetvlekken en water- en zeepresten schoon.
Lees voordat u het product gebruikt alle instructies om het op de juiste wijze te 
kunnen gebruiken.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
Niet mengen met oplosmiddelen of bijtende chemische producten.
Gebruik het product niet als het in slechte staat verkeert of defect is.
Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van kinderen of dieren. 
De set bestaat uit: 
Draaibare kop van Glass Wonder® met schoonmaakspatel
Handgreep met schuimrubber
1 x microvezelpad 
1 x schuursponspad
1 x demonteerbare steel 
Samenstelling van de microvezelpad: 80% polyester; 20% polyamide
Samenstelling van de schuursponspad: 100% polyester
MONTAGE
Stap 1
Draai de handgreep met schuimrubber op de kop van Glass Wonder®. (Afb. 1)
Stap 2
Kies vervolgens de gewenste pad. De schuursponspad is voorzien van twee 
elastieken. Plaats het kleinste elastiek over de bovenste hoek en het grootste 
over de ramenwasspatel. (Afb. 2)
Stap 3
Plaats de microvezelpad door de bovenste hoek van de pad over de bovenste 
hoek van Glass Wonder® te doen. Bedek het oppervlak van de kop vervolgens 
totdat deze helemaal bedekt is en doe het elastiek eromheen. (Afb. 3) 
Stap 4
Indien u de steel nodig heeft om moeilijke plekken te bereiken, schroef dan de 
handgreep met het schuimrubber eraf. Draai de drie stukken van de steel aan 
elkaar en sluit de opening van de steel aan op de draaibare kop van Glass 
Wonder®. (Afb. 4) 
   
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
- Glass Wonder® kan droog, met water of met het gewenste schoonmaakmiddel 
gebruikt worden. De kop is draaibaar om het schoonmaken te vereenvoudigen 
en moeilijke plaatsen te bereiken. (Afb. 5) 
- Afhankelijk van wat u wilt schoonmaken kunt u de schuursponspad gebruiken 
(afb. 2) voor oppervlakken waarop u moet boenen, of de microvezelpad (afb. 3) 
voor oppervlakken met lichtere vlekken.  
- Heeft u eenmaal de gewenste pad geplaatst, pak de Glass Wonder® dan bij het 
deel met het schuimrubber vast, laat het over het oppervlak glijden en voer lichte 
druk uit in de gewenste richting. Om de hoeken schoon te maken, doe dan 
hetzelfde met de punt van de kop.  
- Om overtollig water weg te halen gebruikt u de schoonmaakspatel. (Afb. 6)
 
OPMERKING 
Glass Wonder® werkt perfect op ramen, spiegels, tegels, douchedeuren, 
autoruiten, etc. 
TIPS VOOR BETERE RESULTATEN
Meng geen schoonmaakmiddelen. 
Gebruik geen vuile pads. Wij raden aan om ze na elk gebruik te wassen. 
Gebruik Glass Wonder® alleen met de microvezel- of schuursponspad. 
Reinigingsinstructies:
Maak de Glass Wonder® schoon en droog hem met een doek of laat hem aan 
de lucht drogen. 
Ga op de volgende manier te werk om de pads te wassen:
- Haal de pads van elkaar los alvorens ze te wassen.
- De microvezelpads kunnen in de wasmachine worden gewassen.  
In de wasmachine wassen met lauw water
In de wasdroger drogen op lage temperatuur
Geen bleekmiddel gebruiken 
Geen wasverzachter gebruiken
Niet strijken.
- De schuursponspad mag NIET in de wasmachine worden gewassen. Wij raden 
aan om hem met de hand met lauw water en mild wasmiddel te wassen en aan 
de lucht te laten drogen. 
       
Kwaliteitsgarantie:
Voor het product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieksfouten gedurende de periode 
die in de wetgeving van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd.
Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is van een verkeerd of 
nalatig gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

Italiano Português Nederlands

17 rue de la Garenne
CS 90021 St-OUEN L̓AUMONE

95046 CERGY PONTOISE CEDEX
FRANCE

venteo@venteo.fr
www.venteo.fr

(+33) 1 34258551

Made in China - Fabricado en China
Fabriqué en Chine - Hergestellt in China
Prodotto in Cina - Fabricado na China

Vervaardig in China


